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Abel| Santamaria

Item. Manufacturer Description Code Qty
PY RX2540 M5 12x 3.5
2 x Intel Xeon Silver 4208 8C 2.10 GHz
4 x 16GB (1x16GB) 1Rx4 DDR4-2933 R ECC
5x HD SAS 12G 2.4TB 10K 512e HOT PL 3.5' EP
1 x PRAID EP420i
1 x PLAN EM 2x 10Gb T OCP interface
1 FUJITSU PY RX2540M5 1
1 x PLAN CP 2x1Gbit Cu Intel 1350-T2
1 x Rack Mount Kit F1 CMA QRL LV
1 x Mounting of RMK in symmetrical racks
1 x Rack Cable Arm 2U
1 x iRMC advanced pack
1 x ServerView Suite DVDs
2 Planet 17" 8-Port Combo VGA LCD IP KVM Switch IKVM-210-08M 1
3 Planet 3M USB KVM Cable with built-in PS2 to USB Converter KVM-KC1-3 8
24 ports SFP, 2 ports 10GBase-T and 4 ports 10G SFP+ Gigabit L2+ Stackable
4 DLINK DGS-3130-30S/S! 2
Managed Switch
5 DLINK 1000BASE-T Copper SPF Transceptor DGS-712 1
6 DLINK 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (DAC) DEM-CB50 2
7 DLINK 24-port 10/100/1000T, 4 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed Switch DGS-1210-28 4
8 DLINK 20-port 10/100/1000T POE, 4 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed Switch DGS-1210-28P 6
9 DLINK 1000SX GbE multi-mode 850 nm fiber up to 550 m DEM-311GT 30
10 DLINK Wireless AC1750 Wave?2 DualBand PoE Access Point DAP-2680-CU2 30
Environ SR600 42U Rack 600x1200mm Wave Vented (F) D/Vented (R) B/Panels
11 EXCEL 544-42612-WDBN-BK 1
No/Mgmt Black
12 EXCEL Environ 150 mm Wide Cable Tray 42U 542-150-42-BK 2
13 EXCEL Cage Nuts, pack of 50 M6CNU 3
14 EXCEL Environ Adjustable Shelf 1U 80Kg load capacity 542-026-BK 2
15 EXCEL 1U Brush Strip Black 100-599 24
16 EXCEL Excel Hook and Loop Cable Tie 285mm x 20mm 180-089 10
17 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Unscreened Patch Panel - 24-port, 1U - black 100-304 6
18 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Cable U/UTP 23AWG Dca LSOH 305m Box - Violet 100-071 20
19 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Plus surface mount box - 1 port - white 100-006 65
20 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m - Blue 100-327 80
21 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m - Red 100-317 5
Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m -
22 EXCEL 100-332 5
Yellow
23 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 1m - Blue 100-325 80
24 EXCEL Excel Self Adhesive Mini Trunking 16x25mm, 10x3m lengths (30m) 450-012-PK10 10
25 EXCEL Excel Cable Ties 7.6mm x 380mm Black x Standard Pack 100 CV-380B 3
26 EXCEL Excel Hook & Loop 25m Reel of Individual Ties - Black 180-094 2
27 EXCEL 19 mm PVC tape - black 270219BK 10
28 EXCEL Excel steel cable tie 250mm (100-pack) 180-088 2
29 | APOLO/CELO [Tacobrid @8 black (box 100pcs) 948TB 1
30 [ APOLO/CELO [Nylon expansion anchor F 6 30 (box 100pcs) 96NF 5
Double-threaded screws TORNIGRAP n° 37 - 4,8x32 dome-headed, galvanized
31 APOLO/CELO 937TG 5
steel (box 100pcs)
32 | ARNOCANALI |Derivation for minitrunkings and spiraled sheat (white RAL3010) 1510.3 50
SLC-1000-TWIN RT2 A, SAI On-line double conversion tower/rack of 1.000 VA
33 SALICRU 698DA000001 15
with FP=1 Input 100-127V, Output 100-127V
34 SALICRU  |SLC-3000-TWIN RT2 A, RACK / TOWER 3000VA, 120V On-Line 698DA000005 2
35 ARISTON [NEMA NETWORK CONNECTION 5-15P WITH T/T CX180 15




Miguel Enriquez Hospital
Item. Manufacturer Description Code (014

PY RX2540 M5 12x 3.5'
2 x Intel Xeon Silver 4208 8C 2.10 GHz
4 x 16GB (1x16GB) 1Rx4 DDR4-2933 R ECC
5x HD SAS 12G 2.4TB 10K 512e HOT PL 3.5' EP
1 x PRAID EP420i
1 x PLAN EM 2x 10Gb T OCP interface
1 FUJITSU PY RX2540M5 1
1 x PLAN CP 2x1Gbit Cu Intel 1350-T2
1 x Rack Mount Kit F1 CMA QRL LV
1 x Mounting of RMK in symmetrical racks
1 x Rack Cable Arm 2U
1 x iRMC advanced pack
1 x ServerView Suite DVDs
PY RX2540 M5 12x 3.5'
2 x Intel Xeon Silver 4208 8C 2.10 GHz
2 x 16GB (1x16GB) 1Rx4 DDR4-2933 R ECC
3x HD SAS 12G 1.2TB 10K 512e HOT PL 3.5' EP
1 x PRAID EP420i
1 x PLAN EM 2x 10Gb T OCP interface
2 FUJITSU PY RX2540M5 1
1 x PLAN CP 2x1Gbit Cu Intel 1350-T2
1 x Rack Mount Kit F1 CMA QRL LV
1 x Mounting of RMK in symmetrical racks
1 x Rack Cable Arm 2U
1 x iRMC advanced pack
1 x ServerView Suite DVDs
3 Planet 17" 8-Port Combo VGA LCD IP KVM Switch IKVM-210-08M 1
4 Planet 3M USB KVM Cable with built-in PS2 to USB Converter KVM-KC1-3 8
24 ports SFP, 2 ports 10GBase-T and 4 ports 10G SFP+ Gigabit L2+ Stackable
5 DLINK DGS-3130-30S/S! 2
Managed Switch
6 DLINK 1000BASE-T Copper SPF Transceptor DGS-712 8
1 DLINK 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (DAC) DEM-CB50 2
8 DLINK 24-port 10/100/1000T, 4 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed Switch DGS-1210-28 4
24-port 10/100/1000T POE+, 4 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed
9 DLINK DGS-1210-28MP 1
Switch
10 DLINK 20-port 10/100/1000T POE, 4 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed Switch DGS-1210-28P i
10-port 10/100/1000T POE+, 2 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed
11 DLINK DGS-1210-10MP 4
Switch
12 DLINK 1000SX GbE multi-mode 850 nm fiber up to 550 m DEM-311GT 34
13 DLINK 10GSR 850 nm short-haul, 300 m with MMF DEM-431XT 4
14 DLINK Wireless AC1750 Wave2 DualBand PoE Access Point DAP-2680-CU2 30
Environ SR600 42U Rack 600x1200mm Wave Vented (F) D/Vented (R) B/Panels
15 EXCEL 544-42612-WDBN-BK 1
No/Mgmt Black
16 EXCEL Environ WR600 Wall Rack 9U x 600 mm Wide x 600 mm Deep - Black, Flat Pack WBFP9.6SG 9
17 EXCEL Cage Nuts, pack of 50 M6CNU 12
18 EXCEL Environ Adjustable Shelf 1U 80Kg load capacity 542-026-BK 2
19 EXCEL 1U Brush Strip Black 100-599 36
20 EXCEL 1U Black Snap-in blanking panel 100-591 53
21 EXCEL 2U Black Snap-in blanking panel 100-592 5
22 EXCEL Excel Hook and Loop Cable Tie 285mm x 20mm 180-089 17
23 EXCEL Environ 150 mm Wide Cable Tray 42U 542-150-42-BK 2
24 EXCEL Roof Mount Fan Tray 2 Way Fan incl. 540-302-SCHUKO 9
25 EXCEL Enbeam fiber optic cable for exterior/interior, 6-core, tight buffered, 50/125 200-118 1,600
OM3 Cca (mts)
Enbeam CST fiber optic cable for exterior/interior, 8-core, loose tube, 50/125
26 EXCEL 205-281 500
OM3 Cca (mts)
27 EXCEL Enbeam 24 Way Multimode Fibre Optic Panel - 6 SC Duplex (12 Fibre) 200-405 14
28 EXCEL Enbeam 24 Way Multimode OM3 Fiber Optic Panel - 24 SC Duplex (48 Fibre) 203-532 4
29 EXCEL Enbeam OM3 Fiber Optic Patch Lead LC-SC Multimode Duplex 3m 200-056 35
30 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Cable U/UTP 23AWG Dca LSOH 305m Box - Violet 100-071 47




31 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Unscreened Patch Panel - 24-port, 1U - black 100-304 14

32 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Plus surface mount box - 1 port - white 100-006 194

33 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m - Blue 100-327 81

34 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m - Red 100-317 5
Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m -

35 EXCEL 100-332 5
Yellow

36 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 1m - Blue 100-325 260

37 SENKO XPFit Plus SC Connector MM: 50/125 10G OM3 900pum/250um (12 pack) 318-491-527-12 16

38 EXCEL Excel Maxi Trunking 100x50mm, 2x3m lengths (6m) 450-210-PK2 3

39 EXCEL Excel Self Adhesive Mini Trunking 16x25mm, 10x3m lengths (30m) 450-012-PK10 9

40 EXCEL Excel Cable Ties 7.6mm x 380mm Black x Standard Pack 100 CV-380B 16

41 EXCEL Excel Hook & Loop 25m Reel of Individual Ties - Black 180-094 2

42 EXCEL 19 mm PVC tape - black 270219BK 10

43 EXCEL Excel 20mm Polyprop LSOH Black Flex Cond (100m) 750-010 16

44 EXCEL Excel 20mm LSOH Gland + Locknut Black (pk 10) 750-025 23

45 EXCEL Excel steel cable tie 250mm (100-pack) 180-088 3

46 | CELO/APOLO |Sheated ancor with expansion cone Dnbolt hook DG @ 8x 45 galvanized (box 9845DG25 1

47 | CELO/APOLO |Tacobrid @8 black (box 100pcs) 948TB 10
Sheated ancor with expansion cone Dnbolt screw DT @ 8-C M6x45 galvanized

48 | CELO/APOLO 9845DT50 2
(box 50pcs)

49 | CELO/APOLO [Nylon expansion anchor F 6 30 (box 100pcs) 96NF 10
Double-threaded screws TORNIGRAP n° 37 - 4,8x32 dome-headed, galvanized

50 | CELO/APOLO 937TG 10
steel (box 100pcs)

51 | ARNOCANALI [Derivation for minitrunkings and spiraled sheat (white RAL9010) 1510.3 81

52 | ARNOCANALI |Spiraled sheath of PVC d 32 (30m) GS32 42

53 BTICINO  |Plexo Box IP55 220x170x86 mm 0921 86 45

54 PLP Preformed Cap ADSS of 9.2 - 10.1 mm Red DELTO001 10
SLC-1000-TWIN RT2 A, SAl On-line double conversion tower/rack of 1.000 VA

55 SALICRU 698DA000001 10
with FP=1 Input 100-127V, Output 100-127V

56 SALICRU  |SLC-3000-TWIN RT2 A, RACK / TOWER 3000VA, 120V On-Line 698DA000005 2

57 ARISTON  |INEMA NETWORK CONNECTION 5-15P WITH T/T CX180 20




Juan Manuel Marquez Hospital
Item. Manufacturer Description Code (014

PY RX2540 M5 12x 3.5
2 x Intel Xeon Silver 4208 8C 2.10 GHz
4 x 16GB (1x16GB) 1Rx4 DDR4-2933 R ECC
5x HD SAS 12G 2.4TB 10K 512e HOT PL 3.5' EP
1 x PRAID EP420i
1 x PLAN EM 2x 10Gb T OCP interface
1 FUJITSU PY RX2540M5 1
1 x PLAN CP 2x1Gbit Cu Intel 1350-T2
1 x Rack Mount Kit F1 CMA QRL LV
1 x Mounting of RMK in symmetrical racks
1 x Rack Cable Arm 2U
1 x iRMC advanced pack
1 x ServerView Suite DVDs
2 Planet 17" 8-Port Combo VGA LCD IP KVM Switch IKVM-210-08M 1
3 Planet 3M USB KVM Cable with built-in PS2 to USB Converter KVM-KC1-3 8
24 ports SFP, 2 ports 10GBase-T and 4 ports 10G SFP+ Gigabit L2+ Stackable
4 DLINK DGS-3130-30S/S! 2
Managed Switch
5 DLINK 1000BASE-T Copper SPF Transceptor DGS-712 1
6 DLINK 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (DAC) DEM-CB50 2
7 DLINK 24-port 10/100/1000T, 4 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed Switch DGS-1210-28 3
24-port 10/100/1000T POE+, 4 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed
8 DLINK DGS-1210-28MP 4
Switch
9 DLINK 20-port 10/100/1000T POE, 4 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed Switch DGS-1210-28P 1
10-port 10/100/1000T POE+, 2 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed
10 DLINK DGS-1210-10MP 4
Switch
11 DLINK 1000SX GbE multi-mode 850 nm fiber up to 550 m DEM-311GT 12
12 DLINK 1000LX GbE single-mode 1310 nm fiber up to 10 km DEM-432XT 12
13 DLINK Wireless AC1750 Wave2 DualBand PoE Access Point DAP-2680-CU2 30
Environ WR600 Wall Rack 12U x 600 mm Wide x 600 mm Deep - Black, Flat
14 EXCEL WBFP12.6SG 2
Pack
15 EXCEL Cage Nuts, pack of 50 M6CNU 4
16 EXCEL Environ Adjustable Shelf 1U 80Kg load capacity 542-026-BK 2
17 EXCEL 1U Brush Strip Black 100-599 29
18 EXCEL 1U Black Snap-in blanking panel 100-591 24
19 EXCEL 2U Black Snap-in blanking panel 100-592 4
20 EXCEL Excel steel cable tie 250mm (100-pack) 180-088 2
21 EXCEL Excel Hook and Loop Cable Tie 285mm x 20mm 180-089 13
22 EXCEL Roof Mount Fan Tray 2 Way Fan incl. 540-302-SCHUKO 1
Enbeam fiber optic cable for exterior/interior, 6-core, tight buffered, 50/125
23 EXCEL 200-118 500
OM3 Cca (mts)
24 EXCEL Enbeam 24 Way Multimode Fibre Optic Panel - 6 SC Duplex (12 Fibre) 200-405 2
25 EXCEL Enbeam 24 Way Multimode OM3 Fiber Optic Panel - 12 SC Duplex (24 fibers) 203-530 1
26 EXCEL Enbeam OS2 Fiber Optic Patch Lead LC-SC Singlemode Duplex 3m 200-690 12
27 EXCEL Enbeam OM3 Fiber Optic Patch Lead LC-SC Multimode Duplex 3m 200-056 12
28 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Cable U/UTP 23AWG Dca LSOH 305m Box - Violet 100-071 36
29 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Unscreened Patch Panel - 24-port, 1U - black 100-304 10
30 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Plus surface mount box - 1 port - white 100-006 148
31 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m - Blue 100-327 95
32 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m - Red 100-317 12
Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m -
33 EXCEL 100-332 6
Yellow
34 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 1m - Blue 100-325 164
35 SENKO XPFit Plus SC Connector MM: 50/125 10G OM3 900um/250um (12 pack) 318-491-527-12 3
36 EXCEL Excel Maxi Trunking 100x50mm, 2x3m lengths (6m) 450-210-PK2 3
37 EXCEL Excel Self Adhesive Mini Trunking 16x25mm, 10x3m lengths (30m) 450-012-PK10 10
38 EXCEL Excel Cable Ties 7.6mm x 380mm Black x Standard Pack 100 CV-380B 16
39 EXCEL Excel Hook & Loop 25m Reel of Individual Ties - Black 180-094 1
40 EXCEL 19 mm PVC tape - black 270219BK 10
41 EXCEL Excel 20mm Polyprop LSOH Black Flex Cond (100m) 750-010 1
42 EXCEL Excel 20mm LSOH Gland + Locknut Black (pk 10) 750-025 17




48 | CELO/APOLO |Screwable basebrid 9x14 (box 100pcs) 915BBT 1

49 | CELO/APOLO |Tacobrid @8 black (box 100pcs) 948TB 8
Sheated ancor with expansion cone Dnbolt screw DT @ 8-C M6x45 galvanized

50 | CELO/APOLO 9845DT50 1
(box 50pcs)

51 | CELO/APOLO [Nylon expansion anchor F 6 30 (box 100pcs) 96NF 10
Double-threaded screws TORNIGRAP n° 37 - 4,8x32 dome-headed, galvanized

52 | CELO/APOLO 937TG 10
steel (box 100pcs)

53 | ARNOCANALI |Derivation for minitrunkings and spiraled sheat (white RAL9010) L510.3 84

54 | ARNOCANALI [Spiraled sheath of PVC d 32 (30m) GS32 20

55 BTICINO  |Plexo box IP55 220x170x86 mm 0921 86 27
SLC-1000-TWIN RT2 A, SAl On-line double conversion tower/rack of 1.000 VA

56 SALICRU 698DA000001 1
with FP=1 Input 100-127V, Output 100-127V

57 SALICRU SLC-3000-TWIN RT2 A, RACK / TOWER 3000VA, 120V On-Line 698DA000005 2

59 ARISTON NEMA NETWORK CONNECTION 5-15P WITH T/T CX180 20




Calixto Garcia Hospital

Item. Manufacturer Description Code Qty
1 x Synology RackStation 12Bay NAS Enclosure, AMD Ryzen
V1500B 4-core 2.2 GHz , 4 GB DDR4 ECC UDIMM, 4 x 1GbE LAN

1 SYNOLOGY |1 x SYNOLOGY RAM DDR4 ECC UDIMM 8GB RS2421RP+ 1
4 x ATB HDD 3.5" RED NAS PRO Edition 7200RPM 256MB
1 x Sliding Rails Kit

2 Planet 17" 8-Port Combo VGA LCD IP KVM Switch IKVM-210-08M 1

3 Planet 3M USB KVM Cable with built-in PS2 to USB Converter KVM-KC1-3 8
24 ports SFP, 2 ports 10GBase-T and 4 ports 10G SFP+ Gigabit L2+ Stackable

4 DLINK DGS-3130-30S/SI 2
Managed Switch

5 DLINK 1000BASE-T Copper SPF Transceptor DGS-712 1

6 DLINK 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (DAC) DEM-CB50 2

7 DLINK 24-port 10/100/1000T, 4 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed Switch DGS-1210-28 6
24-port 10/100/1000T POE+, 4 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed

8 DLINK DGS-1210-28MP 1
Switch

9 DLINK 20-port 10/100/1000T POE, 4 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed Switch DGS-1210-28P 5
10-port 10/100/1000T POE+, 2 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed

10 DLINK DGS-1210-10MP 5
Switch

1 DLINK 1000SX GbE multi-mode 850 nm fiber up to 550 m DEM-311GT 6

12 DLINK 1000LX GbE single-mode 1310 nm fiber up to 10 km DEM-432XT 32

13 DLINK Wireless AC1750 Wave2 DualBand PoE Access Point DAP-2680-CU2 30
Environ WR600 Wall Rack 12U x 600 mm Wide x 600 mm Deep - Black, Flat

14 EXCEL WBFP12.6SG 2
Pack

15 EXCEL Environ WR600 Wall Rack 9U x 600 mm Wide x 600 mm Deep - Black, Flat Pack WBFP9.65G 10

16 EXCEL Cage Nuts, pack of 50 M6CNU 12

17 EXCEL Environ Adjustable Shelf 1U 80Kg load capacity 542-026-BK 2

18 EXCEL 1U Brush Strip Black 100-599 34

19 EXCEL 1U Black Snap-in blanking panel 100-591 18

20 EXCEL 2U Black Snap-in blanking panel 100-592 5

21 EXCEL Excel Hook and Loop Cable Tie 285mm x 20mm 180-089 14

22 EXCEL Roof Mount Fan Tray 2 Way Fan incl. 540-302-SCHUKO 12
Enbeam 0S2 Singlemode 9/125 12 Core Armored CST Fiber Optic Cable Loose

23 EXCEL 205-307 1,600
Tube Eca
Enbeam 0S2 Singlemode 9/125 4 Core Armored CST Fibre Optic Cable Loose

24 EXCEL 205-305 1,500
Tube Eca

25 EXCEL Enbeam OS2 Singlemode 9/125 4 Core Fiber Optic Cable Tight Buffered Cca 205-320 200

26 EXCEL Enbeam 60 Fiber Optic Splice Closure (FOSC) 208-504 5

27 EXCEL Enbeam 24 Way SM Fibre Panel -12 SC DX 24F 200-483 2

28 EXCEL Enbeam 24 Way SM Fibre Panel -6 SC DX 12F 200-481 14

29 EXCEL Enbeam Fiber Pigtail 0S2 9/125 SC/UPC 12-color pack (TIA598) - 1 m 200-723-12 10

30 EXCEL Enbeam splice cassette for 24 fibers 200-400 16

31 EXCEL Enbeam Splice Protectors - 45mm x 2mm - Clear 200-397 4

32 EXCEL Enbeam OS2 Fiber Optic Patch Lead LC-SC Singlemode Duplex 3m 200-690 36

33 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Cable U/UTP 23AWG Dca LSOH 305m Box - Violet 100-071 52

34 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Unscreened Patch Panel - 24-port, 1U - black 100-304 15

35 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Plus surface mount box - 1 port - white 100-006 221

36 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m - Blue 100-327 194

37 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m - Red 100-317 10
Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m -

38 EXCEL 100-332 5
Yellow

39 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 1m - Blue 100-325 279

40 EXCEL Excel Maxi Trunking 100x50mm, 2x3m lengths (6m) 450-210-PK2 10

4 EXCEL Excel Self Adhesive Mini Trunking 16x25mm, 10x3m lengths (30m) 450-012-PK10 22

42 EXCEL Excel Cable Ties 7.6mm x 380mm Black x Standard Pack 100 CV-380B 14

43 EXCEL Excel Hook & Loop 25m Reel of Individual Ties - Black 180-094 2

44 EXCEL 19 mm PVC tape - black 270219BK 14

45 EXCEL Excel 20mm Polyprop LSOH Black Flex Cond (100m) 750-010 18

46 EXCEL Excel 20mm LSOH Gland + Locknut Black (pk 10) 750-025 22

47 EXCEL Excel steel cable tie 250mm (100-pack) 180-088 3

52 | APOLO/CELO |Tacobrid @8 black (box 100pcs) 948TB 21




Sheated ancor with expansion cone Dnbolt screw DT @ 8-C M6x45 galvanized

53 | APOLO/CELO 9845DT50 2
(box 50pcs)

54 [ APOLO/CELO |Nylon expansion anchor F 6 30 (box 100pcs) 96NF 17
Double-threaded screws TORNIGRAP n° 37 - 4,8x32 dome-headed, galvanized

55 | APOLO/CELO 937TG 17
steel (box 100pcs)

56 | ARNOCANALI |Derivation for minitrunkings and spiraled sheat (white RAL9010) L510.3 167

57 | ARNOCANALI [Spiraled sheath of PVC d 32 (30m) GS32 25

59 BTICINO  |Plexo box IP55 220x170x86 mm 0921 86 47
SLC-1000-TWIN RT2 A, SAl On-line double conversion tower/rack of 1.000 VA

60 SALICRU 698DA000001 12
with FP=1 Input 100-127V, Output 100-127V

61 ARISTON NEMA NETWORK CONNECTION 5-15P WITH T/T CX180 22




Manuel Fajardo Hospital

Item. Manufacturer Description Code Qty
1 x Synology RackStation 12Bay NAS Enclosure, AMD Ryzen
V1500B 4-core 2.2 GHz , 4 GB DDR4 ECC UDIMM, 4 x 1GbE LAN

1 SYNOLOGY [1 x SYNOLOGY RAM DDR4 ECC UDIMM 8GB RS2421RP+ 1
4 x 4TB HDD 3.5" RED NAS PRO Edition 7200RPM 256MB
1 x Sliding Rails Kit

2 Planet 17" 8-Port Combo VGA LCD IP KVM Switch IKVM-210-08M 1

3 Planet 3M USB KVM Cable with built-in PS2 to USB Converter KVM-KC1-3 8
24 ports SFP, 2 ports 10GBase-T and 4 ports 10G SFP+ Gigabit L2+ Stackable

4 DLINK DGS-3130-30S/S! 2
Managed Switch

5 DLINK 1000BASE-T Copper SPF Transceptor DGS-712 1

6 DLINK 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (DAC) DEM-CB50 2

7 DLINK 24-port 10/100/1000T, 4 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed Switch DGS-1210-28 1

8 DLINK 20-port 10/100/1000T POE, 4 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed Switch DGS-1210-28P 6
10-port 10/100/1000T POE+, 2 SFP combo ports Gigabit Smart Managed

9 DLINK DGS-1210-10MP 2
Switch

10 DLINK 1000SX GbE multi-mode 850 nm fiber up to 550 m DEM-311GT 16

11 DLINK Wireless AC1750 Wave?2 DualBand PoE Access Point DAP-2680-CU2 30

12 EXCEL Cage Nuts, pack of 50 M6CNU 3

13 EXCEL Environ Adjustable Shelf 1U 80Kg load capacity 542-026-BK 2

14 EXCEL 1U Brush Strip Black 100-599 14

15 EXCEL Excel Hook and Loop Cable Tie 285mm x 20mm 180-089 8

16 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Cable U/UTP 23AWG Dca LSOH 305m Box - Violet 100-071 17

17 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Plus surface mount box - 1 port - white 100-006 n

18 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m - Blue 100-327 15

19 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m - Red 100-317 10
Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 3m -

20 EXCEL 100-332 5
Yellow

21 EXCEL Excel Category 6 Patch Lead U/UTP Unshielded LSOH Blade Booted 1m - Blue 100-325 124

22 EXCEL Excel Self Adhesive Mini Trunking 16x25mm, 10x3m lengths (30m) 450-012-PK10 2

23 EXCEL Excel Cable Ties 7.6mm x 380mm Black x Standard Pack 100 CV-380B 3

24 EXCEL Excel Hook & Loop 25m Reel of Individual Ties - Black 180-094 2

25 EXCEL 19 mm PVC tape - black 270219BK 10

26 EXCEL Excel 20mm Polyprop LSOH Black Flex Cond (100m) 750-010 2

27 EXCEL Excel 20mm LSOH Gland + Locknut Black (pk 10) 750-025 6

28 EXCEL Excel steel cable tie 250mm (100-pack) 180-088 2

29 | APOLO/CELO [Tacobrid @8 black (box 100pcs) 948TB 1

30 [ APOLO/CELO [Nylon expansion anchor F 6 30 (box 100pcs) 96NF 3
Double-threaded screws TORNIGRAP n° 37 - 4,8x32 dome-headed, galvanized

31 APOLO/CELO 937TG 3
steel (box 100pcs)

32 | ARNOCANALI |Derivation for minitrunkings and spiraled sheat (white RAL3010) 1510.3 10
SLC-1000-TWIN RT2 A, SAI On-line double conversion tower/rack of 1.000 VA

33 SALICRU 698DA000001 12
with FP=1 Input 100-127V, Output 100-127V

34 SALICRU  |SLC-3000-TWIN RT2 A, RACK / TOWER 3000VA, 120V On-Line 698DA000005 2

35 ARISTON [NEMA NETWORK CONNECTION 5-15P WITH T/T CX180 40




MINUTES OF MEETINGS

BETWEEN

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

AND

THE MINISTRY OF PUBLIC HEALTH OF THE REPUBLIC OF CUBA

ON

THE PROJECT TO PROMOTE
HOSPITAL DIGITALIZATION IN IMAGE DIAGNOSIS

The Detailed Planning Survey Mission (hereinafter referred to as “the Mission”),
organized by Japan International Cooperation Agency (hereinafter referred to as
“JICA”) and headed by Mr. MITAMURA Tatsuhiro, had a series of discussions and
exchanged views with the Ministry of Public Health of the Republic of Cuba (hereinafter
referred to as “the Cuban side”) regarding the framework of the technical cooperation
project entitled “The Project fo Promote Hospital Digitalization in Image Diagnosis”
(hereinafter referred to as “the Project”).

As a result of the discussions, the Mission and the authorities of Cuba agreed

on the matters mentioned below.

For
JAPAN INTERNATIONAL
COOPERATION AGENC;Y (JICA)

ZBI] A

Havana, 14" September 2021

For
Ministry of Public Health (MINSAP)

Ol

Mr. MITAMURA Tatsuhiro
Chief Representative
JICA Cuba Office

Japan

Dr. Nestor Marimén Torres
Director of International Relations
Ministry of Public Health

The Republic of Cuba

For
Ministry of Foreign Trade and Investment
(MINCEX)

Ms. Vilma $aRchez Sempé

Director of\ Asia and Oceania Commercial
Policy Division

Ministry of Foreign Trade and Investment

The Republic of Cuba



THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

OUTLINE OF THE PROJECT

The Cuban side and the Mission agreed on the contents of the draft Record of
Discussions annexed hereto.

. MAJOR POINTS DISCUSSED

The Cuban side and the Mission agreed on the following points concerning the
Project.

. Selection of pilot hospitals

The Mission and the Ministry of Public Health (MINSAP) agreed that the following
five (5) hospitals: Miguel Enrique Hospital, Juan Manuel Marquez Pediatric
Hospital; Calixto Garcia Hospital; and Manuel Fajardo Hospital of Havana and Abel
Santamaria Hospital of Pinar of Rio province, will be the pilot hospitals of the Project.
The Mission considered the following points in the selection of pilot hospitals:

® The hospital has a functioning internal local area network (LAN) to a certain

degree;

® As a model hospital, a demonstration effect to other hospitals is expected; and
® The hospital staff have a positive attitude toward hospital digitalization.

After the start of the Project, a survey of possible additional pilot hospitals including
those in other provinces such as Villa Clara province, Santiago de Cuba province,
Holguin province and Camagtiey province will be implemented to consider whether
to add as pilot hospitals or not based on the project progress and project budget.

A model to promote digitalization in image diagnosis

The purpose of the Project is to establish a model for promoting hospital
digitalization in image diagnosis, and the pilot hospitals are expected to present
and embody the model through the achievement of the Project.

It is important that the model is realistic and feasible for other hospitals, and that it
does not require excessive investment in infrastructure and equipment.

With these in mind, the Project aims to make the most effective use of existing LAN
facilities and servers of the pilot hospitals, and to maximize the impact of the Project
with reasonable inputs.

It is understood that the "hospital digitalization model for image diagnosis" is
composed of "Hospital Digitalization Guidelines for Image Diagnosis" and the
"Certified Model Hospitals". For the certification of hospitals and the approval of
the final Guidelines, the Informatics and Communications Directorate, the National
Group of Image Diagnosis and the Department of Hospital Services of MINSAP will
be responsible on the Cuban side.

M@%



. Capacity strengthening of the pilot hospitals' Working Groups

In order to promote hospital digitalization, the collaboration and teamwork within
the hospital-level Working Group, which is composed of a hospital director,
diagnostic imaging specialist(s) (radiologists, pathologists, etc.), emergency
physicians, radiology technician(s), laboratory technician(s), nurse(s), ICT officer /
engineer(s), is essential. The Project will provide necessary equipment to improve
the ICT infrastructure in the pilot hospitals and strengthen the capacity of the
Working Group in each hospital to maintain and effectively use the ICT
infrastructure and to promote the use of medical images, at the same time.

. Scope of the equipment to be provided

The equipment to be provided to the pilot hospitals will be divided into following
three categories: i) servers and other equipment for the storage of medical images;
ii) equipment to improve the hospital network; and iii) equipment to improve access
to medical images.

For the above-mentioned three categories, it is necessary to keep provisions of
equipment at an appropriate scale and level, while securing convincing impacts and
results as a model to promote digitalization in image diagnosis. Regarding point i),
the Project will increase the capacity of the exiting server(s), if possible, by adding
Network Attached Storage (NAS). As for ii) and iii), the Project will define 4 areas
(inpatient wards, outpatient department, emergency department and diagnostic
imaging department) of each pilot hospital as prioritized access points to the
server(s), and the installation of necessary LAN or Wi-Fi access points will be
considered.

. Use of Importing Company as equipment procurement agency

For the procurement of ICT-related equipment to be provided in the Project, using
an importing company (e.g., COPEXTEL) as a procurement agency, will be
considered due to their proven track record in the provision of ICT equipment for
hospitals.

. Collaboration with external partners

Related organisms such as the Software Production Company for Electronic
Technology (Softel), Center for Medical Informatics of the University of Informatics
Sciences (UCI), and the Medical Biophysics Center (CBM) as well as any other
related organizations will participate as external partners.

. Possibility of Remote Training

The Project will, in consultation with the JICA Cuba Office, consider the possibility
of remote training through online application when it is difficult to travel to Cuba due
to the COVID-19 pandemic. In that case, the Training in Japan and the dispatch of
experts will be resumed when the situation allows.

; % @/gx]



End

Annex: Draft of the Record of Discussions (R/D)




(DRAFT)

RECORD OF DISCUSSIONS

FOR

THE PROJECT TO PROMOTE
HOSPITAL DIGITALIZATION IN IMAGE DIAGNOSIS

AGREED UPON BETWEEN

THE MINISTRY OF PUBLIC HEALTH
OF

THE REPUBLIC OF CUBA

AND

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

Dated September @ 2021



Based on the minutes of meetings on the Detailed Planning Survey for the
Project to Promote Hospital Digitalization in Image Diagnosis (hereinafter
referred to as “the Project”) signed on September 14" 2021 between the
Ministry of Public Health of the Republic of Cuba (hereinafter referred to as “the
Counterpart”) and the Japan International Cooperation Agency (hereinafter
referred to as “JICA”), JICA held a series of discussions with the Counterpart
and relevant organizations to develop a detailed plan of the Project.

The purpose of this Record of Discussions (hereinafter referred to as “the R/D”)
is to establish a mutual agreement for its implementation by both parties and to
agree on the detailed plan of the Project as described in the followings and the
Annexes, which will be implemented within the framework of the Agreement on
Technical Cooperation signed on October 14", 2009 (hereinafter referred to as
“the Agreement”) and the Note Verbales exchanged on August 2™, 2018
between the Government of Japan and the Government of the Republic of Cuba.

The Counterpart will be responsible for the implementation of the Project in
cooperation with JICA, coordinate with other relevant organizations and ensure
that the self-reliant operation of the Project is sustained during and after the
implementation period in order to contribute toward social and economic
development of the Republic of Cuba.

Both parties also agreed that the Project will be implemented in accordance with
the “Basic Principles for Technical Cooperation” published in December 2016
(hereinafter referred to as “the BP”), unless other arrangements are agreed in
the R/D.

The R/D is delivered at Havana as of the day and year first above written. The
R/D may be amended by a minutes of meetings between both parties, except
the plan of operation to be modified in monitoring sheets. The minutes of
meetings will be signed by authorized persons of each side who may be different
from the signers of the R/D.

Done in duplicate in English and Spanish languages, both are equally authentic.
In case of any divergence of interpretation, the English text will prevail.

N )



For

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL
COOPERATION AGENCY (JICA)

For

Ministry of Public Health (MINSAP)

Mr. MITAMURA Tatsuhiro
Chief Representative
Cuba Office

Japan International
Agency (JICA)

Cooperation

Main Points Discussed
Project Design Matrix (PDM)
Plan of Operation (PO)
Implementation Structure

Annex 1
Annex 2
Annex 3
Annex 4

Dr. Nestor Marimon Torres
Director of International Relations
Ministry of Public Health (MINSAP)
The Republic of Cuba

For

Ministry of Foreign Trade and
Investment (MINCEX)

Ms. Vilma Sanchez Sempé

Director of Asia and Oceania
Commercial Policy Division

Ministry of Foreign Trade and

Investment (MINCEX)
The Republic of Cuba

Annex 5 List of Proposed Members of Joint Coordinating Committee/MWorking

Groups in each Pilot Hospital
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Annex 1

MAIN POINTS DISCUSSED

1.

Confirmation of the main points discussed throughout the Detailed Planning
Survey Mission.

Both sides confirmed on the main points discussed throughout the Detailed
Planning Survey Mission, signed on September 141", 2021.

. Environmental and Social Considerations

With regard to the Section 10.1 of the BP, the Project is likely to have minimal
adverse impact on the environment and society under the ‘JICA Guidelines
for Environmental and Social Considerations (April 2010)'.

Duration of the Project

Three (3) years from the date when the first JICA expert is dispatched to the
Republic of Cuba or the Kick-Off Meeting is held (Tentative period: April 2022
- April 2025). The equipment, machinery, or materials provided before the
arrival of the first expert shall be deemed as part of the Project and the same
necessary measures shall be applied.
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Annex 5

List of Proposed Members of Joint Coordination Committee / Working Groups

in each Pilot Hospital for
the Project to Promote Hospital Digitalization in Image Diagnosis

A. Joint Coordination Committee

1. Function
The Joint Coordination Committee (JCC) shall meet at least once every year and
whenever the necessity arises. Its functions are to:

1)
2)

3)
4)

Analyze and decide the overall strategies in the management and coordination
of the Project;

Review and approve the annual plan of the Project in line with the Plan of
Operation;

Monitor and evaluate the progress of the Project; and

Make decisions related to the overall management of the Project including
finding solutions for any major issues related to the Project.

2. Composition
(1) Chairperson: Director of Intemational Relations of the Ministry of Public Health
(MINSAP)
Co-Chairperson: Chief Representative of the JICA Cuba Office

(2) Project Team

1)
2)

3)

4)
5)

Project Director, Director of Informatics and Communications of the MINSAP
Project Manager, Senior Medical Specialist of Informatics and Communications
Directorate (ICD) of the MINSAP

Personnel of the MINSAP including ICD, National Group of Image Diagnosis
and Department of Hospital Services

JICA Experts

Others including hospital Working Group members who are to be agreed by the
Counterpart and JICA

(3) Other members from the Cuban side

1)

Representatives from the Ministry of Foreign Trade and Investment

(4) Other members from the Japanese side:

1)
2)

Representative(s) and staff of the JICA Cuba Office
Representative(s) and staff from the Embassy of Japan in Cuba
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B. Working Group for Hospital Digitalization at each Pilot Hospital
1. Function
The function of the Working Groups in each pilot hospital is to:

1) Review and approve the implementation plan of the Project at each pilot
hospital,

2) Implement the Project at each pilot hospital;

3) Monitor and evaluate the progress of the Project;

4) Establish a system for maintenance; and

5) Implement training and capacity-raising activities.

2. Composition
(1) Director: Senior Medical Specialist of Informatics and Communication Directorate
of the MINSAP

(2) Leader: Hospital Director at each pilot hospital

(3) Team Members:
- The Hospital side:
1) Hospital Director
2) Head of Digital Imaging Department
3) Digital Imaging specialists (if different from 2))
4) Technician(s) of Digital Imaging Department (radiology technician,
laboratory technician, etc.)
5) Hospital ICT specialist(s) / technician(s)
6) Specialists from areas prioritized for access to digital imagery

- Technical Advisory Members:

1) MINSAP Provincial ICT Specialist
2) JICA Experts

oy
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